
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Spencer McNamee (0-0)
Loss: Jake Leining (0-0)
HBP: Jake Leining
PB: Maverick Kra
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Martin Hasenfuss First: Scott Hart 
Start: 2:15   Time: 2.20   Attendance: 189   Weather: Overcast and Windy
Game notes:
- Jake Leining faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
PSU SCHUYLKILL 0 3 0 0 0 4 1 8 14 3
WILSON 1 0 0 4 5 2 0 12 11 0

PSU SCHUYLKILL (0) -vs- WILSON (0-2) 3/2/2020 at Emmitsburg, Md. (Mount St. Mary's)

PSU SCHUYLKILL 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colin Templi 2b 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Charlie Bueh 2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Ryan Culbert ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Steele Feket 1b 3 1 1 2 0 2 0
Jake Leining p 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Michael Jens p 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Patrick Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett Lehm 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Justin Mahal rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Owen Maurer lf 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Dylan Stephe ph/lf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sean Duffy ss 4 1 2 1 0 2 1
Quinten Mosl cf 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Maverick Kra c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Kevin Coping c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 33 8 14 8 3 11 8

2B: Quinten Mosl (1)
HR: Steele Feket (1)
SH: Steele Feket (1)
CS: Colin Templi (1)
E: Colin Templi (1); Sean Duffy (1); Maverick Kra (1)

WILSON 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Juan Rosario ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Jacob Whittington ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Brandon Cook cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Eli Klopp cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nick Quinn rf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Jagger Blough rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Dean Mercer 3b 3 0 2 4 1 0 0
James Husar 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Dylan Procopio dh 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
KJ Curry 2b 3 2 1 0 0 1 3
    Connor Martin 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kevin Finn c 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Collin Bitler lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Joseph Cofer ph/lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jomar Canela p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer McNamee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Looper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 12 11 10 7 5 9

2B: Dean Mercer (2); Kevin Finn (1)
3B: Juan Rosario (1); KJ Curry (1)
HR: Dylan Procopio (1)
SB: Juan Rosario (1); Jacob Whittington (1); Brandon Cook (1); Nick
Quinn (2); KJ Curry (1); Kevin Finn (1)
HBP: Nick Quinn (1); Dylan Procopio (1)

PSU SCHUYLKILL IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Leining (L, 0-0) 4.0 8 8 5 2 4 2 0 2 0 22 26 4 4 –
Michael Jens 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 –
Patrick Ryan 1.0 1 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 4 8 1 1 –
Totals 11 12 8 7 5 2 0 2 0 30 39 5 7

WILSON IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jomar Canela 1.1 6 3 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 –
Spencer McNamee (W, 0-0) 3.2 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 11 13 4 3 –
Ben Looper 0.2 5 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 1 –
Ethan Phillips 1.1 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 –
Totals 14 8 8 3 11 2 0 0 0 33 37 4 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 1st PEN WIL
Colin Templi singled to center field. 0 0
Colin Templi out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Steele Feket struck out looking. 0 0
Jake Leining singled to second base. 0 0
Jake Leining advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Garrett Lehm struck out swinging. 0 0

WILSON - Top of 1st PEN WIL
J. Rosario grounded out to 2b. 0 0
B. Cook grounded out to c unassisted. 0 0
N. Quinn hit by pitch. 0 0
D. Mercer doubled to left center, RBI; N. Quinn scored. 0 1
J. Husar walked. 0 1
J. Husar advanced to second; D. Mercer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
D. Procopio hit by pitch. 0 1
K. Curry struck out looking. 0 1

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 2nd PEN WIL
Justin Mahal singled to center field. 0 1
Owen Maurer walked; Justin Mahal advanced to second. 0 1
Sean Duffy singled to right field; Owen Maurer advanced to second; Justin Mahal advanced to third. 0 1
Quinten Mosl singled to left field, 2 RBI; Sean Duffy advanced to third; Owen Maurer scored; Justin Mahal
scored. 2 1
Maverick Kra struck out swinging. 2 1
Colin Templi singled to left field, RBI; Quinten Mosl advanced to second; Sean Duffy scored. 3 1
S. McNamee to p for J. Canela. 3 1
Steele Feket grounded out to p, SAC; Colin Templi advanced to second; Quinten Mosl advanced to third. 3 1
Jake Leining fouled out to 1b. 3 1

WILSON - Top of 2nd PEN WIL
K. Finn out at first 3b to ss to 1b. 3 1
C. Bitler struck out looking. 3 1
J. Rosario flied out to lf. 3 1

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 3rd PEN WIL
Garrett Lehm popped up to 2b. 3 1
Justin Mahal grounded out to ss. 3 1
Owen Maurer walked. 3 1
Owen Maurer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Sean Duffy struck out looking. 3 1

WILSON - Top of 3rd PEN WIL
B. Cook popped up to 1b. 3 1
N. Quinn reached on an error by ss. 3 1
N. Quinn stole second. 3 1
D. Mercer walked; N. Quinn stole third. 3 1
D. Mercer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
J. Husar grounded out to 3b. 3 1
D. Procopio struck out swinging. 3 1

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 4th PEN WIL



Quinten Mosl lined out to 2b. 3 1
Maverick Kra popped up to ss. 3 1
Colin Templi struck out swinging. 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

WILSON - Top of 4th PEN WIL
K. Curry reached on an error by 2b. 3 1
K. Curry stole second. 3 1
K. Finn singled to shortstop, RBI; K. Curry scored, unearned. 3 2
K. Finn stole second. 3 2
C. Bitler struck out looking. 3 2
J. Rosario tripled to center field, RBI; K. Finn scored. 3 3
B. Cook singled to third base. 3 3
B. Cook stole second, advanced to third on an error by c; J. Rosario scored, scored on an error by c,
unearned. 3 4
N. Quinn singled to center field, RBI; B. Cook scored, unearned. 3 5
D. Mercer flied out to cf. 3 5
J. Husar flied out to rf. 3 5

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 5th PEN WIL
Steele Feket struck out swinging. 3 5
Jake Leining grounded out to ss. 3 5
Garrett Lehm singled through the left side. 3 5
Justin Mahal out on batter's interference. 3 5

WILSON - Top of 5th PEN WIL
D. Procopio homered to left center, RBI. 3 6
K. Curry tripled to left field. 3 6
K. Finn doubled through the left side, RBI; K. Curry scored. 3 7
Michael Jens to p for Jake Leining. 3 7
J. Cofer pinch hit for C. Bitler. 3 7
J. Cofer grounded out to 3b. 3 7
J. Rosario singled to second base; K. Finn advanced to third. 3 7
J. Rosario stole second. 3 7
Charlie Bueh to 2b for Colin Templi. 3 7
B. Cook grounded out to ss. 3 7
N. Quinn walked. 3 7
D. Mercer doubled, out on the play, out at third lf to c to 3b, 3 RBI; N. Quinn scored; J. Rosario scored; K.
Finn scored. 3 10

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 6th PEN WIL
J. Cofer to lf. 3 10
B. Looper to p for S. McNamee. 3 10
J. Whittingt to ss for J. Rosario. 3 10
E. Klopp to cf for B. Cook. 3 10
J. Blough to rf for N. Quinn. 3 10
C. Martin to 2b for K. Curry. 3 10
Dylan Stephe pinch hit for Owen Maurer. 3 10
Dylan Stephe singled to shortstop. 3 10
Sean Duffy struck out swinging. 3 10
Quinten Mosl doubled to right center, RBI; Dylan Stephe scored. 4 10
Maverick Kra singled through the right side; Quinten Mosl advanced to third. 4 10
Charlie Bueh grounded out to 2b, RBI; Maverick Kra advanced to second; Quinten Mosl scored. 5 10
Steele Feket homered to left field, 2 RBI; Maverick Kra scored. 7 10
Michael Jens singled to second base. 7 10
E. Phillips to p for B. Looper. 7 10
Garrett Lehm struck out swinging. 7 10



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

WILSON - Top of 6th PEN WIL
Dylan Stephe to lf. 7 10
Patrick Ryan to p for Michael Jens. 7 10
J. Husar singled to second base. 7 10
D. Procopio walked; J. Husar advanced to second. 7 10
C. Martin walked; D. Procopio advanced to second; J. Husar advanced to third. 7 10
C. Martin advanced to second; D. Procopio advanced to third; J. Husar scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 11
K. Finn struck out swinging. 7 11
J. Cofer walked. 7 11
J. Whittingt reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; J. Cofer out on the play, out at second ss to 2b; C. Martin
advanced to third; D. Procopio scored. 7 12
J. Whittingt stole second. 7 12
E. Klopp walked. 7 12
J. Blough flied out to rf. 7 12

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 7th PEN WIL
Justin Mahal singled down the lf line. 7 12
Dylan Stephe walked; Justin Mahal advanced to second. 7 12
Sean Duffy singled to left field, RBI; Dylan Stephe advanced to second; Justin Mahal scored. 8 12
Quinten Mosl struck out swinging. 8 12
Kevin Coping to c for Maverick Kra. 8 12
Kevin Coping struck out swinging. 8 12
Ryan Culbert pinch hit for Charlie Bueh. 8 12
Ryan Culbert struck out swinging. 8 12

WILSON - Top of 7th PEN WIL
Ryan Culbert to 2b. 8 12


